Labette County Board of Commissioners June 23, 2021

Convene

Chairman Lonie R. Addis called the special session of the Labette County Board of Commissioners to order at 8:55 a.m. on June 23, 2021, at the Commission Room. Attendance: Lonie R. Addis, Present, Brian C. Kinzie, Present, Cole J. Proehl, Present.

Others Present for the Meeting

County Counselor Brian K. Johnson and County Clerk Gena Landis.

Media Present

Ray Nolting from the Parsons Sun.

Resolution No. 2021-32-A1

Commissioner Cole J. Proehl made a motion to authorize the chairman's signature on Resolution No. 2021-32-A1 appointing DeLinda White as County Appraiser who shall serve a four-year term from July 1, 2021 and ending June 30, 2025. Brian C. Kinzie seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Cole J. Proehl (Yes), Brian C. Kinzie (Yes), Lonie R. Addis (Yes).

Dog Discussion

Commissioners had a public discussion regarding a dog issue.

Chairman Lonie R. Addis made a motion to deny claims and any liability regarding the dog issue. Cole J. Proehl seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), Brian C. Kinzie (No), Cole J. Proehl (Yes).

Executive Session

Chairman Lonie R. Addis made a motion to go into executive session to discuss matters relating to the security of a public body or agency, public building or the information system thereof. To avoid jeopardizing the security of the public body or agency, public building or the information system. Cole J. Proehl seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Lonie R. Addis (Yes), Brian C. Kinzie (Yes), Cole J. Proehl (Yes). Others present were County Counselor Brian K. Johnson, Public Works Director Sandy Krider and Sheriff Darren Eichinger for a period of fifteen minutes to reconvene at 9:30 a.m.

Work Session

Commissioners recessed into a budget work session at 9:31 a.m.

Reconvene

The regular session reconvened at 11:47 a.m.

Friday Work Session

Commissioners decided to cancel the Friday work session that they had previously scheduled for June 25th.

Adjournment

There being no further business before the Board of Commissioners, the meeting adjourned at 11:48 a.m. until 9:00 a.m. Monday, June 28, 2021.

Attest

County Clerk, Gena Landis

Chairman, Lonie R. Addis